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AITORNEYS FOR THE IDAHO GROUND WATER APPROPRIATORS 

BEFORE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

STATE OF IDAHO 

RE El ED 

APR O l 2013 

IN THE MA TIER OF DISTRIBUTION 
OF WATER TO WATERRIGHTNOS. 
36-02551 & 36-07694 

(RANGEN, INC.) 

DocketNo.: CM-DC-2011-004 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF IGW A'S 
SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL 
RESPONSES TO RANGEN, INC.'S 
FIRST DISCOVERY REQUESTS 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. and its 

Ground Water District members, for and on behalf of their respective members (collectively 

"IGW A"), through counsel, provide notice that they have served IGWA 's SIXTH 

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO RANGEN, INC'S FIRST DISCOVERY REQUESTS 

on all counsel for Rangen, Inc. on April 1, 2013 as indicated: 

Via US Mail and Email to: 
Robyn·M. Brody 
Brody Law Office, PLLC 
PO Box 554 
Rupert,ID 83350 
robynbrody@hotmail.com 
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Via Email to: 
Fritz X. Haemmerle 
Haemmerle & Haemmerle, PLLC 
PO Box 1800 
Hailey, ID 83333 
fxh@haemlaw.com 

J. Justin May 
May, Browning & May, PLLC 
1419 West Washington 
Boise, ID 83702 
jmay@maybrowning.com 

DATED this 1st day of April, 2013. 
RACINE, OLSON, NYE, BUDGE & 
BAILEY, CHARTERED 

By:~?%~ 
Attorneys for IGWA 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 1st day of April, 2013, I caused to be served a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF SERVICE OF IGWA'S SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL 
RESPONSES TO RANGEN, INC.'S FIRST DISCOVERY REQUESTS, upon the following 
by the method indicated: 

Original: 
Director, Gary Spackman 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0098 
Attn: Deborah Gibson 
Deborah.Gibson@idwr.idaho.gov 
Kimi.white@idwr.idaho.gov 

Garrick Baxter, Deputy Attorney General 
Chris Bromley, Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
chris.bromley@idwr.idaho.gov 

Robyn M. Brody 
Brody Law Office, PLLC 
POBox554 
Rupert,ID 83350 
robynbrody@hotmail.com 

Fritz X. Haemmerle 
Haemmerle & Haemmerle, PLLC 
PO Box 1800 
Hailey, ID 83333 
fxh@haemlaw.com 

J. Justin May 
May, Browning & May, PLLC 
1419 West Washington 
Boise, ID 83702 
jmay@maybrowning.com 

Sarah Klahn 
Mitra Pemberton 
WHITE JANKOWSKI, LLP 
511 16th St., Suite 500 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

~~ 
.,,Signature of person servmg form 
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sarahk@white-iankowski.com 
mitrap@white-jankowski.com 

Dean Tramner 
City of Pocatello 
PO Box 4169 
Pocatello, ID 8320 I 
dtramner@pocatello.us 

C. Thomas Arkoosh 
ARKOOSH LAW OFFICES 
POBox2900 
Boise, ID 83701 
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com 

John K. Simpson 
Travis L. Thompson 
Paul L. Arrington 
Barker Rosholt & Simpson 
195 River Vista Place, Suite 204 
Twin Falls, ID 83301-3029 
tlt@idahowaters.com 
jks@idahowaters.com 
pla@idahowaters.com 

W. Kent Fletcher 
Fletcher Law Office 
PO Box248 
Burley,ID 83318 
wkf@pmt.org 

JerryR. Rigby 
Hyrum Erickson 
Robe1tH. Wood 
Rigby, Andrus & Rigby, Chartered 
25 North Second East 
Rexburg, ID 83440 
jrigby@rex-law.com 
herickson@rex-1aw.com 
rwood@rex-Jaw.com 
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